THUNICIPAL, MANAGAMI	Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami Memorandum to Council	Memo No. 2019-M-027
		Staff Committee
Subject:	Emergency Management Ontario Requirements, Submission of 2018 Compliance report	
Agenda Date:	January 24, 2019	
Attachments:		
RECOMMENDATION		
This memorandum is:		

INFORMATION

Municipalities are required under the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act, R.S.O. 1990, and associated regulations, to have in place an Emergency Management Plan and Program for their municipality. There are annual requirements for conducting a review of the Emergency Plan components, Public Education, conducting an annual exercise, and training requirements for Municipal Emergency Control Group (MECG) members with a number of verification requirements within the compliance report.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council acknowledge receipt of Memo 2019-M-027 regarding completion of Emergency Management Ontario requirements; AND FURTHER THAT council

authorize the submission of the Municipal Compliance Report for 2018.

While the Municipality was able to achieve compliance with most requirements, training of Emergency Control Group members, all new to the position on the Temagami MECG was not achieved.

The specific requirements included verification that all members of the Emergency Control Group (MECG) had an adequate level of training & knowledge of all of the components of the municipal Emergency Management program, the municipal HIRA and Critical Infrastructure list; their municipality's Municipal Emergency Plan, including their roles and responsibilities, and those of organizations which may have a role in response; procedures used to activate and operate under the Municipal Emergency Plan; notification procedures used to notify members of the MECG when the Municipal Emergency Plan is activated; and Knowledge of the location, communications infrastructure and technology in their municipal Emergency Operations Centre.

Prepared by:	Date:
Jim Sanderson, Fire Chief, Temagami Fire Department & Alternate CEMC Name Position	January 15, 2019